

ITEM No.9

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 92/2003 (For Preliminary Hearing)

KONERU VIJAYKUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. VENKATARAMANA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln. For ex-parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime there will be stay of the proceedings.
Tag with Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 66/2003

NEELAM

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER