

P

T.P.(Crl.) No. 66 OF 2003
ITEM No.39

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 66/2003

KONERU VIJAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIMMAGADDA VENKATESHWARARAO

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.92/2003 (with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 04/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(PAWAN KUMAR)(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER