

8

T.P.(Crl.) No. 66 OF 2003
ITEM No.38

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 66/2003

KONERU VIJAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIMMAGADDA VENKATESHWARARAO
(With Appln(s). for stay and impleading party)

Respondent (s)

With

T.P.(Crl.) No.92/2003
(With appln. for stay and impleading party and office report)

Date : 18/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.V.Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 92 of 2003.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time finally to serve the unserved respondent.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List both the matters after four weeks.

Anita

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master