

î

T.P.(Crl.) No. 66 OF 2003  
ITEM No.6

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 66/2003

KONERU VIJAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIMMAGADDA VENKATESHWARARAO

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and impleading party )

For Final Disposal

with

T.P.(Crl.) No.92/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay and impleading party and  
office report and for final disposal)

Date : 24/11/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Mr. A. Chandra Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List in the third week of January, 2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER