

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 66 OF 2003

KONERU VIJAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIMMAGADDA VENKATESHWARARAO

R espondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 92 of 2003

Date: 21/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv. (NP)

Mr. T.N. Rao, adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that in our order dated 10.2.2006 the last part of the order is

not recorded. We did observe that the stay granted in these two transfer petitions will operate only in

relation to the cases relating to these two transfer petitions. We clarify accordingly.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master