

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 66 OF 2003

KONERU VIJAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIMMAGADDA VENKATESHWARARAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party,stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 92 of 2003

(With appln. for stay and impleading party and office report)

Date: 17/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms M Indrani, Adv.

Mr D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao ,Adv

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted on behalf of the learned counsel,

Mr A.D.N.Ra

o that he will

be filing an application within four weeks to bring on record the legal heirs of the impleaded

respondent.

List again on 8.3.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj