

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 66 OF 2003

KONERU VIJAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIMMAGADDA VENKATESHWARARAO  
(With appln(s) for impleading party and stay)  
WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 92 of 2003  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rita Ku. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This court had granted sufficient opportunity to the respondent to comply with the order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 7.7.2006. However, the respondent has not so far complied with the said order of the Hon'ble Court.

Therefore, report the matter to the Hon'ble Court.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)  
Registrar