

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 66 OF 2003

KONERU VIJAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIMMAGADDA VENKATESHWARARAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 92 of 2003

(With appl(s) for stay and impleading party and office report)

[for final disposal]

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao ,Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard.

The applications for impleadment are rejected.

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO. 66 OF 2003

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Koneru Vijayakumar & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Nimmagadda Ventakeshwararao

Respondent(s)

With

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO. 92 OF 2003

ORDER

Heard.

The applications for impleadment are rejected.

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed.

.....J.
(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi;J.
September 14, 2007. (V.S. SIRPURKAR)